TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900766670

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chica De Gallo, LLC		04/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chica De Gallo, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Chica De Gallo, LLC
Street Address:	52 Williams Way
City:	Tolland
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5389067	CHICA DE GALLO	
Registration Number:	5389069	CHICA DE GALLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-498-4179

Email: loletta.darden@law.gwu.edu

Correspondent Name: George Washington University IP Clinic

Address Line 1: 2000 H St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loletta Darden
SIGNATURE:	/Loletta Darden/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chica De Gallo Assignment_Corrected#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0654

900782689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Chica De Gallosa Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 11 Hubbard Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02130 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark CHICA DE GALLO word mark and the Mark CHICA DE GALLO design mark ("the Marks") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Dips; Guacamole; Snack dips; Snack food dips in Class 029 and Salsa in Class 030.

WHEREAS Assignor owns a federal registration for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 5,389,067, registered on January 20, 3018 and Registration No. 5,389,069, registered on January 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS Chica De Gallosa Connecticut Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 52 Williams Way, Tolland, Connecticut 06084 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee by promptly completing any necessary steps required to make this conveyance final, including causing <u>recordation</u> of the assignment with the USPTO at Assignor's expense.

ASSIGNOR			
By: Chica	de Gallo, LLC		
Name: A	inta Bouman		
Title: <u>()</u>	L C		
		4,2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0655